

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## BUSINESS LICENSE COMMISSION NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of West Hollywood's adjourned regularly scheduled Business License Commission meeting scheduled for Tuesday, December 3, 2024, at 6:00 p.m., has been cancelled due to a lack of agenda items.

The next meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, January 7, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers at 625 N. San Vicente Blvd., West Hollywood, CA 90069.

Falyn Kingi	
FALYN KINGI	
COMMISSION SECRETARY	

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING State of California ) County of Los Angeles ) City of West Hollywood )

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk and that I posted this notice on:

Date: November 22, 2024

Signature: <u>Eric Matikosh</u>

Office of the City Clerk